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Search criteria | Week 11 -2016

date

18/03/2016

15/03/2016

17/03/2016

15/03/2016

14/03/2016

16/03/2016

18/03/2016

14/03/2016

14/03/2016

15/03/2016
16/03/2016

18/03/2016

reference

2016.0322

2016.0301

2016.0317

2016.0297

2016.AKR

2016.0311

2016.0324

2016.AKP

2016.0290

2016.0298
2016.0308

2016.0323

notification type

information for
attention

information for
attention

alert

information for
attention

border rejection

information for
follow-up

information for
attention

border rejection

alert

alert

alert

alert

notified by

Italy

Switzerland

Switzerland

Italy

Portugal

Belgium

Italy

Cyprus

Belgium

Portugal
Netherlands

Czech Republic

countries concerned subject

cephalopods and products thereof

India (O), Italy (D) cadmium (1.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen octopus from India

cereals and bakery products
Austria, South Korea (0), Switzerland (D) high content of aluminium (110 mg/kg - ppm) in rice noodles from South
Korea
Germany (0), Hungary (D), Switzerland  ochratoxin A (7.2; 6.1; 25; 58; 66 ug/kg - ppb) in crispbread with rye from
(D) Germany
crustaceans and products thereof

Ecuador (0), Italy too high content of sulphite (208 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen shrimps (Penaeus
vannamei) from Ecuador
Mozambique (0O), Portugal, Spain mercury (0.84 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen crabs (Chaceon spp) from Mozambique

feed materials

Belgium (D), France (O) rye ergot (Claviceps purpurea) (1300 mg/kg - ppm) in rye from France

fish and fish products
INFOSAN, Italy (D), Morocco (O) histamine (21.6; 33.7; 68; 43.3; 42.6; 19; 356.1; 26.8; 335.9 mg/kg - ppm) in

mackerel fillets in olive oil (Scomber scombrus) from Morocco

Cyprus, Egypt (O) mercury (0.94 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled sea bream (Pagrus pagrus) from Egypt

fruits and vegetables

Belgium (D), INFOSAN, Luxembourg (D), 'unauthorised substance carbaryl (0.57 mg/kg - ppm) in minneolas from the
Netherlands, United States (O) United States, via the Netherlands and via Belgium
Portugal (D), Spain (O) aflatoxins (B1 = 35 ug/kg - ppb) in dried figs with flour from Spain

Belgium (D), Commission Services, unauthorised substance carbaryl (0.2, 0.57 mg/kg - ppm) in minneolas from
INFOSAN, Netherlands (D), United States the United States

(0)

Czech Republic, Germany, INFOSAN,
Turkey (O)

ochratoxin A (23.93 mg/kg - ppm) in dried raisins from Turkey
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risk decision

Teneur max = 1mg/kg

Teneur max = 3ug/kg

Teneur max = 150mg/kg

Teneur max = 0,5mg/kg

Teneur max = 1000mg/kg

Teneur max = 200mg/kg

Teneur max = 0,5mg/kg

LMR =0,01mg/kg

B1=6pg/kg

LMR =0,01mg/kg

OTA = 10ug/kg
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date

14/03/2016

14/03/2016

17/03/2016

16/03/2016

14/03/2016

15/03/2016

15/03/2016

15/03/2016

18/03/2016

15/03/2016

17/03/2016

17/03/2016

reference

2016.AKN

2016.AKU

2016.0321

2016.0309

2016.AKV

2016.AKW

2016.AKX

2016.AKY

2016.ALE

2016.ALA

2016.0313

2016.0318

notification type

border rejection

border rejection

alert

information for
attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

information for
attention

notified by

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Portugal

Belgium

Netherlands

Sweden

Netherlands

Netherlands

Spain

Italy

United Kingdom

Denmark

countries concerned subject

Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O) methomyl (0.078 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey

Bulgaria, Turkey (O) chlorpyrifos (0.138 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh cucumbers from Turkey

herbs and spices

France (O), Portugal (D) aflatoxins (B1 = 7.7; Tot. = 16.7 pg/kg - ppb) in ginger powder from France

nuts, nut products and seeds

aflatoxins (B1 = 6.7; Tot. = 21.1 pg/kg - ppb) in fine hazelnut crunch from
Belgium, with raw material from Turkey

Belgium (D/0), Commission Services,
France (D), Luxembourg (D), Poland (D),
Thailand (D), Turkey (O), United
Kingdom (D)

China (0), Netherlands aflatoxins (B1 = 48; Tot. = 61 / B1 = 74; Tot. = 87 ug/kg - ppb) in organic
groundnut kernels from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 11; Tot. = 15 ug/kg - ppb) in roasted hazelnut meal from
Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 3.7; Tot. = 14 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Argentina

Sweden, Turkey (O)
Argentina (O), Netherlands

China (0), Netherlands aflatoxins (B1 = 29; Tot. = 35 pg/kg - ppb) in blanched groundnut kernels from
China
aflatoxins (B1 = 6.5; Tot. = 8.5 / B1 = 4.9; Tot. = 6.1 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled

blanched groundnuts from China

China (0), Spain

pet food

Italy, Thailand (O) mercury (0.56 mg/kg - ppm) in tuna and carrot jelly cat food from Thailand

soups, broths, sauces and condiments

Poland (0), United Kingdom (D) undeclared sulphite (1200 mg/kg - ppm) in grated horseradish from Poland

Denmark (D), INFOSAN, Vietnam (O) undeclared sulphite (240 mg/kg - ppm) in sambal oelek (ground fresh chili

sauce) from Vietnam

risk decision
LMR = 0,02mg/kg

LMR =0,05mg/kg

B1=>5pg/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

B1=5ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg
B1=>5pg/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4pg/kg
B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg

Teneur max = 0,3mg/kg

Teneur max = 150mg/kg

Teneur max = 150mg/kg
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